TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the spelling of the name of the assignee from "HUBER SPCIALTY HYDRATES, LLC" to "Huber Specialty Hydrates, LLC" previously recorded on Reel 004779 Frame 0253. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "does hereby assign, transfer and conveyall of its ownership right, and all goodwill associated therewith".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Almatis, Inc.		03/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huber Specialty Hydrates, LLC		
Street Address:	3100 Cumberland Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 600		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code: 30339			
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72150309	HYDRAL
Serial Number:	74191450	SPACERITE
Serial Number:	76170495	HY BRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6782477733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 678-247-7300

patentsandtm@huber.com Email: Correspondent Name: **Huber Specialty Hydrates LLC** 3100 Cumberland Blvd.

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0442

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEM - ALMATIS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline L. Boudreau	
Signature:	/caroline.boudreau/	
Date:	05/18/2012	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment (U.S.)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (U.S.)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (U.S.)#page3.tif source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ALMATIS INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 501 West Park Road, Leetsdale, Pennsylvania 15056, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey to HUBER SPECIALTY HYDRATES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business of 3100 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically described in the following listing and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all common law rights, all registrations thereof, and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

Registered	Country	Trademark	Application	Registration	Renewal
Owner	(Class)		#	#	Date
L			Date	Date	
Almatis,	US (1)	HY BRITE	76/170495	2726370	6.17.2013
Inc.			11.27.2000	06.17.2003	
Almatis,	US (1)	HYDRAL	72/150309	0759868	11.12.2013
Inc.			08.02.1962	11.12.1963	
Almatis,	US (2)	SPACERITE	74/191450	1805681	11.23.2013
Inc.			08.05.1991	11.23.1993	

[signatures are on the following page]

16614433.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ALMATIS, INC., through its authorized officer, has executed this instrument, effective as of the 31st day of March, 2012, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.



ALMATIS, INC.

By Lohat A. Dr.

Name: Robert A. Marra

Title: Authorized Representative

NOTARIAL SEAL RHODA D GROSSMAN **Notary Public** EETSDALE BOROUGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2014

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u>) ss County of <u>Allegheny</u>)

3105 29 £4 POL.ok. day of March, 2012, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert Marra, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Authorized Representative of Almatis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

16614433.1

D 1	
State/Commonwealth of ///	<u> </u>
State/Commonwealth of Prysylvanic County of Alleghery	SS.
On this the <u>291</u> day of <u>M</u> wr	<u>Ch, 2012</u> , before me
Phoda D. Grossman	, <u>JO/2</u> , before me Year, the undersigned Notary Public
Name of Notary Public	
personally appeared	obert A. Marra
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
OROGINA	⊠personally known to me – OR –
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence De Lic
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
	• •
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARIAL SEAL RHODA D GROSSMAN Notary Public LEETSDALE BOROUGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2014	Hhode Dhosman Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Other Required Information (Printed Name of Notary, Residence, etc.)
or	TOMA
OP	Right Thumbprint
Although the information in this section is not required by elying on the document and could prevent fraudulent re to another document.	law, it may prove valuable to persons Top of thumb bore
Description of Any Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Authorized Repr	usentative of Almatis Hidris
Document Date: <u>March</u> 29,3013	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	> E Soft Nitness

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Almatis	Inc.		03/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huber Spcialty Hydrates, LLC	
Street Address:	3100 Cumberland Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	ate/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30339		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726370	HY BRITE
Registration Number:	0759868	HYDRAL
Registration Number:	1805681	SPACERITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6782477733 **Phone**: 678-247-7300

patricia.ades@huber.com,

Email: caroline.boudreau@huber.com,

patentsandtm@huber.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

Assignment Page 2 of 2

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Huber Specialty Hydrates, LLC

Address Line 1: 3100 Cumberland Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYBRITE, HYDRAL, SPACERIT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caroline L. Boudreau

Signature: /caroline.l.boudreau/

Date: 05/14/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (U.S.)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (U.S.)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (U.S.)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM234949

Receipt Date: 05/14/2012

Fee Amount: \$90